



“Liked.
Shared.
Commented.
Respected.”



Business Standard
Insight Out

To book your copy, call 022 24978470
or SMS reachbs to 56677
or email us at order@bsmail.in

CITADEL REALTY AND DEVELOPERS LIMITED
 Regd. Office : Marathon Marathon Futurex, N.M. Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (West),
 Mumbai 400 013. Tel.: 022 6158 Fax: 022 6158 8410 CIN: L21010MH1960PLC011764
 E-mail: citadel@marathonrealty.com Website: www.citadelrealty.in

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2017

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30/09/2017 Un-Audited	Half Year Ended 30/09/2017 Un-Audited	Quarter Ended 30/09/2016 Un-Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	79.04	194.54	93.02
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	13.71	51.93	38.22
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	13.71	51.93	38.22
4	Share in profits of partnership firm	-	-	-
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after share in profits of the partnership firm	13.71	51.93	38.22
6	Equity Share Capital	357.45	357.45	357.45
7	Earning Per Share (of ₹10/-each) (not annualized)			
	a) Basic and diluted EPS before extraordinary items	0.38	1.45	1.07
	b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items			

Note:
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the half year ended 30th September, 2017 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2017 are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and the Company's website, www.citadelrealty.in.
 2 This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ("The Act") and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. Beginning 1st April 2017, the Company has for the first time adopted IND AS with a transition date as 1st April 2016.
 3 The statement does not include results for the previous year ended 31st March 2017 as the same is not mandatory to be given in Ind AS as per the SEBI Circular dated 5th July 2016. Further, The format of unaudited results as prescribed in SEBI Circular dated 30th November 2015 has been modified to comply with the requirements of SEBI Circular dated 5th July 2016, Ind AS and Schedule III (Division II) of the Companies Act 2013 applicable to companies that are required to comply with Ind AS.

For CITADEL REALTY AND DEVELOPERS LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : 8th November, 2017
 DIRECTOR and CEO

DIAGEO PIONEER DISTILLERIES LIMITED
 INDIA
 Registered Office: Roxana Towers, Ground Floor, M.No.7-1-24/1/RT/G1&G2, Greenlands, Begumpet, Hyderabad 500 016 Tel: +91 40 2970 3391, +91 80 3964 2207, Fax: +91 80 3985 6862
 Email: info@pioneerdistilleries.com, Web: www.pioneerdistilleries.com
 Corporate Identity Number: L24116TG1992PLC055108

[SEE REGULATION 47(1)(B) OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015]

Extract of Standalone Unaudited results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2017
 Rs in Lakhs

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending Sept 30, 2017 Unaudited	Six months ending Sept 30, 2017 Unaudited	Quarter ending Sept 30, 2016 Unaudited
1	Total Income from operations	2,826	6,513	1,952
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional or Extraordinary items)	151	8,441	(1,691)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional or extraordinary items)	151	8,441	(1,691)
4	Net Profit (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	148	5,864	(1,351)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	148	5,864	(1,351)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,339	1,339	1,339
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year	-	-	-
8	Earnings per Share of Rs.10 each (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic	1.11	43.80	(10.09)
	2. Diluted	1.11	43.80	(10.09)

Note:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the Company's website at www.pioneerdistilleries.com.
 b) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial items due to change in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
 Place : Hyderabad
 Date : November 07, 2017
 B V Krishna Reddy
 Managing Director

ADLABS Entertainment Limited
 imagica
 Registered Office: 30/31, Sangdewadi, Khopoli Pali Road, Taluka-Khalapur, District Raigad 410 203, Maharashtra, India.
 Corporate Office: 9th Floor, Lotus Business Park, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai 400 053, Maharashtra, India.
 Tel: +91 22 4068 0000; Fax: +91 22 4068 0088; Email: compliance@adlabsentertainment.com;
 Website: www.adlabsimagica.com Corporate Identification Number: L92490MH2010PLC199925

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017
 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS Data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2016 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	3,585.91	12,247.78	3,691.72
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5,686.30)	(7,937.62)	(5,290.39)
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5,686.30)	(7,937.62)	(5,290.39)
4	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5,686.30)	(7,937.62)	(4,395.41)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(5,680.47)	(7,928.57)	(4,362.77)
6	Equity Share Capital	8,114.65	8,114.65	7,989.78
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	Basic:	(7.05)	(9.85)	(5.50)
	Diluted:	(7.05)	(9.85)	(5.50)

Notes:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2017 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.adlabsimagica.com
 b) The figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to confirm current period's classification.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : November 7, 2017
 Manmohan Shetty
 Chairman

PIONEER INVESTCORP LIMITED
 (CIN : L65990MH1984PLC031909)
 Regd. Office: 1218, Maker Chambers V, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021.
 Tel. no. 022 - 6618 6633 / Fax no. 2204 9195
 Website: www.pinc.co.in email: investor.relations@pinc.co.in

UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2017.
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Current Year Quarter ended 30.09.2017 Unaudited	Previous Year Quarter ended 30.09.2016 Unaudited	Current Year to date figures for Half year ended 30.09.2017 Unaudited	Previous Year to date figures for Half year ended 30.09.2016 Unaudited	Previous year ended 31.03.2017 Audited
1	Total Income from operations (net)	864.13	1,150.33	1,637.34	1,605.91	5,300.84
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities (before tax, exception and extraordinary item)	41.58	399.00	71.43	424.38	2,151.72
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	41.58	399.00	71.43	424.38	2,151.72
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	26.88	266.00	44.88	282.38	1,296.99
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
6	Equity Share Capital	1,229.69	1,229.69	1,229.69	1,229.69	1,229.69
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	10,303.30
8	Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)					
	Basic	0.22	2.16	0.36	2.30	10.55
	Diluted :	0.22	2.16	0.36	2.30	10.55
	Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)					
	Basic	0.22	2.16	0.36	2.30	10.55
	Diluted :	0.22	2.16	0.36	2.30	10.55

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on Company's website www.pinc.co.in and on the BSE website.

For PIONEER INVESTCORP LIMITED,
 Sd/-
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : 08/11/2017
 G. M. GANDHI
 MANAGING DIRECTOR

Nagarjuna Oil Refinery Limited
 Regd. Office: D.No. 8-2-248, Nagarjuna Hills, Punjagutta, Hyderabad - 500082
 Tel: 040-23357200 Fax: 040-23350247 CIN: L23200AP2010PLC071242
 Email: investorsnori@nagarjunagroup.com Website: www.nori.co.in

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter / Half Year Ended September 30, 2017
 ₹ in Lakhs

PARTICULARS	For the Quarter ended 30-09-2017 (Unaudited)	For the Half Year ended 30-09-2017 (Unaudited)	For the Quarter ended 30-09-2016 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	-	0.01	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(57.44)	(118.91)	(50.50)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(57.44)	(118.91)	(18,267.00)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(57.44)	(118.91)	(18,267.00)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(57.44)	(118.91)	(18,267.00)
Equity Share Capital	4,281.82	4,281.82	4,281.82
Earning Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
- Basic and Diluted	(0.01)	(0.03)	(4.27)

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter / Half Year ended September 30, 2017, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website: www.nori.co.in.
 2. These are the Company's first Ind-AS compliant financial statements. The Company has adopted all the applicable Ind-AS in accordance with "Ind-AS 101-First time adoption of Indian Accounting Standards". The said transition to Ind AS was carried out from Indian Accounting Principles generally applicable in India as prescribed under Sec 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 7 of the Companies (Accounts) Rules, 2014 (IGAAP), which was the previous GAAP.

Hyderabad
 November 8, 2017
 Sd/-
 KS Raju
 Chairman

MILGREY FINANCE AND INVESTMENTS LTD
 Regd. Office : 2, Prabhat Nagar, Patel Estate Road, Jogeshwari (West), Mumbai - 400 102.
 CIN NO : L67120MH1983PLC030316 E-mail : milgreyfinance@gmail.com

UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2017

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year Ended 31.03.2017 (Audited) Rs.
	30.09.2017 (Unaudited) Rs.	30.06.2017 (Unaudited) Rs.	30.09.2016 (Unaudited) Rs.	30.09.2016 (Unaudited) Rs.	
1 Total Revenue from operations	-	-	-	-	-
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or extra ordinary items)	(1,85,372)	(3,84,075)	(1,57,037)	(5,69,447)	(7,53,659)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or extra ordinary items)	(1,85,372)	(3,84,075)	(1,57,037)	(5,69,447)	(7,53,659)
4 Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)	(1,85,372)	(3,84,075)	(1,57,037)	(5,69,447)	(7,53,659)
5 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	24,00,000	24,00,000	24,00,000	24,00,000	24,00,000
6 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-
7 Earnings per share (before extra-ordinary items)	-0.77	-1.6	-0.65	-2.37	-3.14
(a) Basic	-0.77	-1.6	-0.65	-2.37	-3.14
(b) Diluted	-0.77	-1.6	-0.65	-2.37	-3.14
8 Earnings per share (after extra-ordinary items)	-0.77	-1.6	-0.65	-2.37	-3.14
(a) Basic	-0.77	-1.6	-0.65	-2.37	-3.14
(b) Diluted	-0.77	-1.6	-0.65	-2.37	-3.14

NOTE :
 1. The above Audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors in their meeting held on 07th November 2017.
 2. These results have been prepared in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015, (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
 3. Reconciliation between GAAP and Ind AS in the result is NIL as there is no other Comprehensive income.
 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites - www.bseindia.com and our company's websites www.milgrey.in

For Milgrey Finance and Investments Ltd.
 Shyamunder Harilalka
 (Whole Time Director)
 DIN : 00419591

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 7th November 2017

NOTICE-CUM-ADDENDUM

Extension of New Fund Offer of Kotak FMP Series 212

The New Fund Offer of Kotak FMP Series 212, a close ended debt scheme with maturity of 1260 days of Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund is extended up to November 15, 2017. There are no changes in the other features, terms and conditions of the scheme given in the Scheme Information Document.

This addendum forms an integral part of the Scheme Information Document / Key Information Memorandum of Kotak FMP Series 212.

The level of risk in the scheme is explained in the "Riskometer" below:

This product is suitable for investors who are seeking*:

- Income over a long term investment horizon
- Investment in debt & money market securities

Investors understand that their principal will be at Moderate risk

*Investors should consult their financial advisers if in doubt about whether the product is suitable for them.

For Kotak Mahindra Asset Management Company Limited
 Investment Manager - Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund

Sd/-
 Nilesh Shah
 Managing Director

Mumbai
 November 08, 2017

Any queries / clarifications in this regard may be addressed to:
Kotak Mahindra Asset Management Company Limited
 CIN: U65991MH1994PLC080009
 (Investment Manager for Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund)
 6th Floor, Kotak Towers, Building No. 21, Infinity Park, Off: Western Express Highway,
 Goregaon - Mulund Link Road, Malad (East), Mumbai 400097.
 Phone Number: 022 - 66056825 • Email: mutual@kotak.com • Website: assetmanagement.kotak.com

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

डीएसटीई/को/बीसीटी, २ रा मजला,
डीआरएम कार्यालय, मुंबई सेंट्रल. एनआयटी क्र.:
W447/2/963/Tele (Phase-I&II)/
WA 07.11.2017. कार्यपूरता कालावधी :
१८० दिवस. कार्य व ठिकाण : मुंबई विभाग, पश्चिम
रेल्वेच्या मरीन लाईन्स-विरार उपनगरीय अनुभागातील
स्टेशनच्या गॅम्समधील फ्लॅटफॉर्म सीओपीची तरतूद,
तसेच टेलिकॉम व नेटवर्क उपकरण, ओएफसी, यूटीपी
केबल्सच्या भागांचा पुरवठा, प्रतिष्ठापन, चाचणी
व क्रियान्वयन. कामाचे अंदाजित मूल्य : रु.
३२,१४,४८१/-, इरटे : रु. ६४,२९०/-, निविदा
सादरीकरणाची तारीख व वेळ : दि. १५.१२.२०१७
रोजी दु. ३.०० वा. निविदा उघडण्याची तारीख व
वेळ : दि. १५.१२.२०१७ रोजी दु. ३.३० नंतर
नेविदा वेबसाइट www.ireps.gov.in वर
हाता येईल.

facebook.com/WesternRly 05

Investors understand that their principal will be at Moderate risk

*Investors should consult their financial advisers if in doubt about whether the product is suitable for them.

For Kotak Mahindra Asset Management Company Limited
Investment Manager - Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund

Mumbai
November 08, 2017

Sd/-
Nilesh Shah
Managing Director

Any queries / clarifications in this regard may be addressed to:
Kotak Mahindra Asset Management Company Limited
CIN: U65991MH1994PLC080009
(Investment Manager for Kotak Mahindra Mutual Fund)
6th Floor, Kotak Towers, Building No. 21, Infinity Park, Off: Western Express Highway,
Goregaon - Mulund Link Road, Malad (East), Mumbai 400097.
Phone Number: 022 - 66056825 • Email: mutual@kotak.com • Website: assetmanagement.kotak.com

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

पश्चिम रेल्वे
नॉन-एसी वाहन भाड्याने घेणे

-निविदा सूचना क्र. : SG/623/1183/
VA(HOV) R-1, Date : 06.11.2017

डीआरएम (एस अँड टी)/मुंबई सेंट्रल हे खालील
प्रमाणे इ-निविदा मागवीत आहेत. १. कामाचे
वर्णन : सीनि. डीएसटीई/डब्ल्यू/बीसीटी यांच्याकरिता
२ महिन्यांच्या कालावधीकरिता एक नॉन एसी रस्ता
वाहन टाटा सुमो/इनोव्हा/झायलो/क्वालिस/तवेरा/
क्रॉपिओ वा तत्सम/उच्चतम वाहन भाड्याने घेणे, याम
चे परीक्षण, महत्वाची/किरकोळ दुस्तरी, लुब्रिकेशनचे
एक, चालक व इंधन समाविष्ट. २. कामाचे अंदाजित
मूल्य : रु. ४,१९,९४०/-, ३. इरटे : ८,४००/-,
४. निविदा दस्तावेज शुल्क : रु. १,०००/- ५.
कार्यपूरता कालावधी : १२ महिने, ६. प्रस्तावांची
घटना : १२० दिवस, उघडण्याच्या तारखेपासून. ७.
निविदा प्रकार : खुली ई-निविदा. ८. ई-निविदा
दस्तावेज सादरीकरणाची अंतिम तारीख व वेळ : दि.
१५.१२.२०१७ रोजी दु. ३.०० वा., ९. ई-निविदा
उघडण्याची तारीख व वेळ : दि. २७.१२.२०१७
रोजी दु. ३.३० वा. १०. साईटचे ठिकाण : सदर
माचे ठिकाण खालीलप्रमाणे आहे : अ) विभाग :
ई. ब) अनुभाग : चर्चगेट-विरार उपनगर. ११. टीप
नेविदा वेबसाइट <http://www.ireps.gov>.
वर पाहता येऊ शकतील. निविदाकार/बोलीदारांकडे
३ डिजिटल स्वाक्षरी प्रमाणपत्र असावे व त्यांनी
यआरईपीएस पोर्टलवर नोंदणीकरण करणे अनिवार्य
हे. केवळ नोंदणीकृत निविदाकार/बोलीदारच ई-
वेबसाइट सहभाग घेऊ शकतील. सर्व संबंधित दस्तावेज
इ-निविदाद्वारे सहभागाच्या वेबसाइट अपलोड करणे
अवश्यक आहे. सदर निविदेकरिता हस्ते प्रस्तावांना
मानगी नाही व अशा प्रकारे प्राप्त झालेले हस्ते
ताव दुर्लक्षिले जातील. इरटे (इसारा रक्कम ठेव)
टीडीसी (निविदा दस्तावेज शुल्क) चे प्रदान : ई-
वेबसाइटवरत इसारा रक्कम ठेव व निविदा दस्तावेजांच्या
काचे प्रदान नेटबँकिंग किंवा पेमेंट गेटवेद्वारे स्वीकारले
ल. आयआरईपीएस (ई-निविदा पोर्टल) वर आमंत्रित
द्वारे इरटे म्हणून फिक्स्ड डिपॉझिट रिसीट
(डीआर) स्वीकारली जाणार नाही. प्रस्तावासमवेत
निविदा शुल्क नसल्यास निविदा तत्काळ रद्द करण्यात
येईल. निविदा दस्तावेजासमवेत वरील प्रकारातील इसारा
रक्कम व निविदा शुल्कासमवेत नसलेल्या बोली तत्काळ
रद्द करण्यात येतील. कोणतेही कारण न देता निविदा रद्द
याचा अधिकार रेल्वेकडे राखून आहे. निविदेचा संपूर्ण
विल निविदा दस्तावेजांमध्ये उपलब्ध आहे.

facebook.com/WesternRly 07

ADLABS Entertainment Limited

Registered Office: 30/31, Sangdewadi, Khopoli Pali Road, Taluka-Khalapur, District Raigad 410 203, Maharashtra, India.
Corporate Office: 9th Floor, Lotus Business Park, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai 400 053, Maharashtra, India.
Tel: +91 22 4068 0000; Fax: +91 22 4068 0088; Email: compliance@adlabsentertainment.com;
Website: www.adlabsimagica.com Corporate Identification Number: L92490MH2010PLC199925

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017**

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS Data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2017	Half Year Ended 30.09.2017	Quarter Ended 30.09.2016
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	3,585.91	12,247.78	3,691.72
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5,686.30)	(7,937.62)	(5,290.39)
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5,686.30)	(7,937.62)	(5,290.39)
4	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(5,686.30)	(7,937.62)	(4,395.41)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(5,680.47)	(7,928.57)	(4,362.77)
6	Equity Share Capital	8,114.65	8,114.65	7,989.78
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	Basic:	(7.05)	(9.85)	(5.50)
	Diluted:	(7.05)	(9.85)	(5.50)

Notes:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2017 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.adlabsimagica.com

b) The figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to confirm current period's classification.

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 7, 2017

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Manmohan Shetty
Chairman

कालावधी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न				
कालावधीसाठी एकूण नफा (कर वगळता)	१७८.२	१३९.८	१३७.९	४९
आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक नफा (कर वगळता)				
प्रतिभाग मिळकत (इपीएस) (प्रत्येकी रु.५/- च्या भागाचे दर्शनी मूल्य) (रुपये) (मूलभूत आणि सौम्यीकृत) (वार्षिकीकृत करण्यात आलेले नाही)	३.६०	२.८३	२.७९	१०

सूचना :

१. वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (बंधनकारक सूचीकरण आणि प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकता) नियमने, २०१५ च्या नियमन ३३ अंतर्गत स्व
करण्यात आलेल्या तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलवार स्वरूपाचे संक्षिप्त स्वरूप आहे. तिमाही वित्तीय निकालांचा संपूर्ण नमुना
एवशेचजेच्या वेबसाईटवर (www.bseindia.com आणि www.nseindia.com) आणि कंपनीच्या वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहे.
(http://www.castrol.com/en_in/india/financials/financial-results.html)

२. लेखापरिक्षा समितीच्या, ७ नोव्हेंबर २०१७ रोजीच्या बैठकीमध्ये वरील निकालांचा पुनःआढावा घेण्यात आला आणि त्वरित भरले
बैठकीत स्वीकारण्यात आला. वरिल निकालांचा कंपनीच्या वैधानिक लेखापरीक्षकांनी तिमाही आणि ३० सप्टेंबर २०१७ रोजी स
“मर्यादित आढावा” घेतला आहे.

३. कंपनीच्या संचालक मंडळाने ७ नोव्हेंबर २०१७ रोजीच्या झालेल्या बैठकीमध्ये बोनस समभागांची संख्या प्रति शेअर रु. ५.०० प्रत्ये
प्रत्येकी (१:१), जे टपाल मतपत्रिकेद्वारे आणि ई-मतदानाद्वारे कंपनीच्या सदस्यांच्या मान्यतेस अधीन आहे. कंपनीच्या सदस्यांकडून
समभाग कंपनीच्या विद्यमान समभागांशी पारी-पासू (pari-passu) श्रेणीबद्ध करेल परंतु बोनसचे वाटप झाल्यानंतर त्यास कोणत्याही त
पात्रता असेल.

४. कंपनीचे जानेवारी ते डिसेंबर हे आर्थिक वर्ष आहे. १ जानेवारी २०१७ पासून भारतीय लेखांकन मानकाचा Ind AS स्वीकार केलेला अ
अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या कलम १३३ च्या तसेच त्याअंतर्गत निर्गमित केलेल्या संबंधित नियमांच्या अंतर्गत विहित करण्यात आलेल्या Ind AS अं
घालून देण्यात आलेल्या ओळख व मोजणी तत्वांनुसार हे वित्तीय निष्कर्ष तयार करण्यात आलेले आहेत. १ जानेवारी २०१६ ही Ind AS ची सं
आहे. प्रारंभिक राखीवमध्ये संक्रमणाचा परिणाम विचारात घेण्यात आलेला आहे आणि तुलनात्मक कालावधी निष्कर्ष हे त्यानुसार पुन्हा नमुद कर
५. Indian GAAP प्रमाणे निव्वळ नफ्याची नोंद केली आहे, जे खाली दिलेल्या Ind AS च्या सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्नाच्या अनुसार आहे.

तपशिल	३०.०९.१६ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही
IGAAP च्या अंतर्गत कालावधी साठी निव्वळ नफा	१३९.८
Ind-AS समायोजन Indian GAAP अंतर्गत नोंदवला जाणारा कमी/जास्त निव्वळ नफा	-
IND AS अंतर्गत कालावधी साठी निव्वळ नफा	१३९.८
इतर व्यापक उत्पन्न	-
कालावधी साठी एकूण व्यापक उत्पन्न	१३९.८

६. कंपनीचा व्यवसाय विभाग हा भारतीय मानांकनांनुसार Ind AS - १०८ व्यवस्था प्रणाली प्रमाणे वंगण (लुब्रिकंट्स) या एकाच विभागात अ
सविस्तर माहिती प्रदान केली गेली नाही.

७. ३० जून २०१७ पर्यंत ऑपरेशन्समध्ये एक्सार्ज ड्यूटी समाविष्ट आहे, जी भारतातील गूड्स आणि सर्विस टॅक्स (जीएसटी) अमलबज
झाल्यापासून बंद करण्यात आली आहे. AS 18 रेवेन्यू नुसार जीएसटी ऑपरेशन्सपासून मिळणाऱ्या महसूला मध्ये समाविष्ट नाही.
पुर्नसूचना लक्षात घेता, ३० सप्टेंबर २०१७ ला संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊमाहीतून मिळणाऱ्या महसूलाचा महसूल पूर्वीच्या काळाशी तु
कंपनीचे तुलनात्मक महसूल जर मागील नोंदलेल्या महसूलात अबकारी शूल्कामध्ये दाखवली गेली असेल तर खालील प्रमाणे आहे.

तपशिल	३०.०९.१७ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही	३०.०९.१६ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही	३०.०६.१७ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही	३०.०९.१७ रोजी संपलेली नऊमाही
कामकाजापासून उत्पन्न	८६१.४	७६१.७	८७०.४	२,६१४.०

८. ३० सप्टेंबर २०१७ ला संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊमाही च्या रु. १८.६ कोटीच्या उत्पन्नामध्ये इतर उत्पन्नासह मालमत्तेच्या विक्रीतून मिळालेले

दिनांक: ७ नोव्हेंबर २०१७
स्थळ: मुंबई

कॅस्ट्रॉल इंडिया लिमि
ओमेर डॉर्म
व्यवस्थापकीय सं